FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



10 13-00

## 101531748 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Waters, Rodney J.	10112000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Johnson, David M.	99 3 66 10112000
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) General Electric Com	pany  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Corporation of New	
Address (line 1) 1 River Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Schenectady	NY 12345 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
19/2000 AAHMEDI 30 <b>000</b> 010 0 <b>70848</b> 291 1 <b>06</b> 0 C+581 40100 CB	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

OMB 0651-002/			PAIENI	
Correspondent Name	and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Numb	er (828) 252-6225	
Name Ste	ven C. Schnedler			
Address (line 1) Car	ter & Schnedler, P.A.	•		
Address (line 2) 56	Central Avenue, Suite	e 101		
Address (line 3) P.O	. Box 2985			
Address (line 4) Ash	eville, NC 28802			
_	otal number of pages of th any attachments.	e attached conveyance do	cument # 5	
Application Number(s)	` '	·	k If additional numbers attached	
		ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
Patent Applicati	on Number(s)		tent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed tog signed by the first named execut		ion, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day 10112000	Year
Patent Cooperation Tre	eaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT applic	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	plication Number PCT	PCT	РСТ	
has not been as				
Number of Properties	Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account		
	oosit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	can be charged to the account.)	# 07-0848	
	·	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	•
Statement and Signatu	ıre	2		,
		foregoing information is transcription for the comment. Charges to deposit to the comment of the	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized,	, as
Steven C. Schnedler		L P	October 13, 200	C
Name of Person S	Igning	Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additio	nal names of conveying	parties attacl	hed	0
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties			, .			Execution Date p. Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	unningham, Ian W.						10122000
Name (line 2)							Execution Date 600
Name (line 1)	Savas, Keith G.						10122000
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Nash, Benjamin J.				-		10122000
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty(ies)			Mark if additional names	of receiving	parties a	attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		اسبسا				
Name (line 1)							f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						;	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)						i	of a domestic representative as attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)							Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country	z	ip Code	
Name (line 1)						رز لـــــا	f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						5	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)						a L	Iomestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						•	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Cod	•
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	lumb	er(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attac		
	Patent Application Number or		tent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH			}
Pat	tent Application Number	(s)			Patent N	lumbe	r(s)
<u></u>					-		

I, Rodney J. Waters, of Hendersonville, North Carolina, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in: FLOODLIGHT FIXTURE, co-invented by Rodney J. Waters, David M. Johnson, Ian W. Cunningham, Keith G. Savas and Benjamin J. Nash, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at, or thi	s 1 day of October	, 2000.
	Rodney J. Waters	
STATE OF PARAMETER ( ) : SS		
COUNTY OF A STATE OF THE STATE		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Rodney J. Waters to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of the production of t

Notary Public

My commission expires: (tag ), her

(Seal)

I, David M. Johnson, of Hendersonville, North Carolina, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in: FLOODLIGHT FIXTURE, co-invented by Rodney J. Waters, David M. Johnson, Ian W. Cunningham, Keith G. Savas and Benjamin J. Nash, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at A.J. F.A.	, or this	day of October	_, 2000.
		David M. Johnson	
STATE OF Part North A	) ): S.3		
COUNTY OF The Co	)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named David M. Johnson to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2000.

	i	1	11 %		
Not	ary Pub	lic			
Му	commiss:	ion ex	pires:	try carre	

(Seal)

I, Ian W. Cunningham, of Charlette, North Carolina, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in: FLOODLIGHT FIXTURE, co-invented by Rodney J. Waters, David M. Johnson, Ian W. Cunningham, Keith G. Savas and Benjamin J. Nash, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at BOCT	_, or this	12th day of October	, 2000
		Ian W. Cunningham	
STATE OF NORTH Carolina COUNTY OF Mecklenburg	) ): S3		
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg	); 33		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Ian W. Cunningham to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this  $12^{+6}$  day of October \_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Loanne Lowbo
Notary Public

My commission expires: January 6, 2004

(Seal)

I, Keith G. Savas, of Charlotte, North Carolina, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in: FLOODLIGHT FIXTURE, co-invented by Rodney J. Waters, David M. Johnson, Ian W. Cunningham, Keith G. Savas and Benjamin J. Nash, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at $Bott$ , or the	his 12 day of 000000, 2000
	Keith G. Savas
al a Cambra	

STATE OF North Carolina ): SII COUNTY OF Mecklerburg )

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Keith G. Savas to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 12th day of October, 2000.

Learne Lewis

Notary Public

My commission expires: January 6,2004

(Seal)

I, Benjamin J. Nash, of Charlotte, North Carolina, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in: FLOODLIGHT FIXTURE, co-invented by Rodney J. Waters, David M. Johnson, Ian W. Cunningham, Keith G. Savas and Benjamin J. Nash, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at $BOCT$ , or t	his 12th day of October, 2000
	- All l
	Benjamin J. Nash
STATE OF North Carolina.	

STATE OF North (arolina): SS
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Benjamin J. Nash to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

Loanne Low Notary Public

My commission expires: January 6, 2004

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0201

**RECORDED: 10/13/2000**